perform any required road repair and maintenance work on roads used by them, under the 

terms of Exhibit D, "Road Maintenance Specifications", of this contract, which is attached 
hereto and made a part hereof. 

(11) The Purchaser shall pay the Government a road maintenance obligation in the amount of  One 
Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety-eight and 24/100 dollars ($1,798.24) for the transportation of 

timber included in the contract price over the roads listed in Section 44(b)(8). 

(12) The Purchaser shall pay to the Government a road maintenance obligation for rockwear in the 

amount of Seventeen Thousand Three Hundred Sixty-two and 44/100 dollars ($17,362.44) for 

the transportation of timber included in the contract price over the roads listed in Section 

44(b)(9). 

The rockwear fee shown above shall be paid prior to removal of any timber from the contract 

area; provided however, that if the total of such amount exceeds One Thousand and 00/100

[...]

logging, road, decommissioning, and slash disposal equipment prior to entry onto BLM lands 

as directed by the Authorized Officer. 

(7) Snag Creation 

(aa) Within the Snag Thin Areas and Snag Created Openings, shown on Exhibit W, the 

Purchaser shall select and girdle a total of Two Thousand Eight Hundred Ten (2,810) 
trees within one year of the completion of harvest operations.  Seven Hundred Twenty-

six (726) trees shall be selected for high girdling and Two Thousand Eighty-four (2,084) 

trees shall be selected for low girdling.  Of those 2,084 trees selected for low girdling, 

Five Hundred Sixty (560) may be operationally created snags. See Exhibit W for

[...]

(1) The Purchaser shall burn piles and mop-up in accordance with Section 44(e)(3).  The 
Purchaser shall have the option of completing this work, or in lieu thereof, may make a buyout 
security deposit to the Bureau of Land Management in the amount of Six Thousand Seven 
Hundred and Thirteen and 70/100 ($6,713.70), and upon making such deposit, the Purchaser 
shall be relieved of the obligations set out in this subsection.  The Purchaser shall notify the 
Authorized Officer of their intention to make this deposit prior to the date of execution of this 
contract, and the Purchaser shall pay such amount in full prior to the commencement of